STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF HEALTH SERVICES
REGULATION

vs. : AH. FILE NO. (HSR) 2005-21
GREGORY ANDRADE, ASSISTED
LIVING RESIDENCE ADMINISTRATOR :

ORDER
Pursuant to R.L.G.L. (2001 Reenactment) Section 23-17.4-¢t al. and the Rules and
Regulations promulgated thereunder, the Rhode Island Department of Health (hereinafter
“Department”), after review and consultation with the Assisted Living Certiﬁcation
Board, has investigated a complaint charging Gregory Andrade (hereinafter
“Respéndent”) with a violation of Section 23-17.4-et al. of the General Laws.

Following the scheduling of an Administrative Hearing, the parties agreed to the
following said Findings of Fact with respect to the professional performance of the
Respondent:

1. Respondent is a licensed Assisted Living Residénce Administrator and able to
conduct business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode Island.

2. That at all pertinent times, Respondent has worked as an Assisted Living
Residence Administrator of Beechwood Senior Living Center, 200 Central
Street, Central Falls, R1. .

3. That on or about November 18, 2004 to the present date, while you were the

certified Assisted Living Residence Administrator of Beechwood Senior



Living Center, you did fail to provide for the safe and proper operation of
Beechwood Senior Living Center by competent and appropriate employees
and did fail to maintain and operate Beechwood Senior Living Center in
acc;)rdance with the “Rules and Regulations for Licensure of Assisted Living
Residences” as evidenced by the Department’s survey report.

4. The conduct described in paragraph three (3) herein constitutes unprofessional
conduct in Sectién 23;17.4-et al., and Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder. Respondent neither admits nor denies said allegations.

Based on the foregoing, the Rhode Island Department of Health hereby enters the

following: o

1. The Assisted Living Residence Administrator liceﬁse issued to the
Respondent is hereby permanently surrendered.

2. That this Order shall remain in full force and effect pending further Order by

the Rhode Island Department of Health.

Ordered this V17 day of OA%M/ 2005.

Charles Alexandre, MSN, RN
Chief, Health Professions Regulation
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